

Change of the management in FOM Technologies, in connection with the founder's relocation to the USA.

4.12.2024 06:30:00 CET | FOM Technologies | Chang. board/management/certified advisors

Company announcement no. 76 - 2024 | Copenhagen, the 4th of December 2024

In connection with the fact that founder and CIO Martin Kiener is relocating to the USA to take over as day-to-day manager of the company's American subsidiary FOM Technologies Inc. mid-December 2024, Martin Kiener will resign from the management of the parent company FOM Technologies A/S.

As previously announced in company announcement # 65 of March 15, 2024, founder and CIO Martin Kiener is relocating to Seattle, USA, where the company's wholly owned subsidiary FOM Technologies Inc. is located. With the relocation, FOM Technologies emphasizes a strong managerial strengthening as well as a commercial investment in the North American market for the company's technology and solutions.

In connection with the move, Martin Kiener will step down from the executive board of the parent company FOM Technologies A/S and take over as CEO of the American subsidiary. The executive board of the parent company will then be made up of CEO Michael Stadi.

---//---

CONTACT INFORMATION:

Selskab/Company:

FOM Technologies A/S
CEO Michael Stadi
Tlf: +45 20 66 60 44
E-mail: ms@fomtechnologies.com
www.fomtechnologies.com

Certified Advisor:

Norden CEF A/S John Norden Tlf: +45 20 72 02 00 E-mail: jn@nordencef.dk www.nordencef.dk

Kommunikation/Communication:

Gullev & Co. ApS Boris Gullev Tlf: +45 31 39 79 99

E-mail: borisgullev@gmail.com

www.gullev.co

---//---

Contacts

Michael Stadi, CEO, +45 20 66 60 44, ms@fomtechnologies.com

Attachments

• Download announcement as PDF.pdf